
   Divisional, Round #10 
                Salina & Kansas Regions SCCA ~ October 10, 2022 ~ Berkley Family Recreation Area, Salina, KS 

 

Class Driver                    Car Make      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best 
SS • Mark Alft 85 2016 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 50.248 D.N.F. 48.312 49.449+1 48.435 48.312  
SSL • Jean Alft 85 2016 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 55.267 52.885+1 51.706 51.052 50.601 50.601  
AS • Frank Wietharn 63 2007 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 48.641 47.430 47.325 46.931 D.N.F. 46.931  
BS • James Harrison 2 2021 Toyota GR Supra 49.111 48.132 46.995 46.487+1 47.798 46.995  
CS • Mason Smith 92 2022 Mazda Miata 46.554 45.713 45.533+3 45.678 45.618 45.618  
CS  Chandler Brown 19 1998 BMW M Roadster 52.732 49.733 49.523 53.116 52.605+1 49.523  
CSL • Kaitlyn Loggan 43 2001 Mercedes-Benz SLK320 62.615 61.517 59.967 59.089 60.333 59.089  
DS • Tim Nicholson 89 2019 Subaru WRX STi 52.777 77.156 50.686 50.051 49.076 49.076  
DS  Rick Nicholson 26 2020 Subaru WRX 57.301 53.760 53.104 52.814 52.204 52.204  
ES • Robert Seelig 80 1999 Mazda Miata 50.003+1 48.792 47.754 46.881 46.757+1 46.881  
ES • Pax Rolfe 180 2000 Mazda Miata 49.981 47.366 46.748+1 47.473 46.979 46.979  
ES • Theresa Walton 199 1999 Mazda Miata 49.560+1 49.021 48.244 47.433 48.148 47.433  
ES  Conner Herrick 148 1999 Mazda Miata 49.403 48.419+1 48.033 47.680 47.500+1 47.680  
ES  Michelle Seelig 99 1999 Mazda Miata 48.893 48.148+3 48.045 47.895+1 D.N.F. 48.045  
ES  Phil Brown 17 1999 Mazda Miata 50.709 48.883 D.N.F. 48.488 47.088+1 48.488  
ES  Andrew Brown 117 1999 Mazda Miata 52.240 50.609+1 50.970 49.378 48.759+1 49.378  
ES  Henry Brillhart 48 1999 Mazda Miata 52.630 52.313 49.897 50.078 D.N.F. 49.897  
ES  Rocky Entriken 4 2000 Mazda Miata 51.964+1 50.504 51.248 50.107 49.480+1 50.107  
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 28 2003 Toyota MR2 50.047 49.909 50.036 49.175 48.404 48.404  
FS • John Schmidt 16 2017 Chevrolet Camaro 65.550 58.088 58.424 58.073 63.112 58.073  
GS • Ron Williams 97 2022 Volkswagen Golf GTI 45.378 44.487 61.842+1 44.888 D.N.F. 44.487 FTD/PAX 
GS  Phillip Meredith 66 2015 Volkswagen GTI 48.249 47.666 47.437 46.644+1 47.227 47.227  
HS • Don Herrick 8 2015 Ford Fiesta ST 52.089 51.061 50.995 49.944 49.480+1 49.944  
SSC • Brian Tefft Jr. 191 2016 Scion FRS 45.149+2 45.602 45.126+1 44.616+3 51.411+3 45.602  
SSC • James Green 98 2015 Subaru BRZ 48.200 47.848 47.011 46.728 46.720 46.720  
SSC  Brian Tefft Sr 91 2016 Scion FRS 47.539 46.992+1 47.131+1 47.013 52.873 47.013  
SSC  Parker Sattler 198 2015 Subaru BRZ 52.209 51.249 50.406 49.536 49.014+1 49.536  
SSCL • Marcia Haynes 98 2015 Subaru BRZ 51.892 48.207+1 48.211 47.460+2 49.403+1 48.211 FL 
STU • Andlee Phengphachanh 23 1988 Toyota Celica Alltrac 50.888 50.693 49.018 48.416 48.785 48.416  
STR • Allan Unruh 57 2003 BMW Z4 3.0 51.225 50.652 50.476 51.048 49.205 49.205  
STR  Cameron Kidwell 47 2007 Mazda MX5 51.934 51.224 50.409+2 51.351+1 49.776+1 51.224  
STH • Jacob Orlowski 170 2012 Volkswagen Golf R 48.732+1 48.470 47.248+2 47.735 46.867 46.867  
STH  Josh Huff 70 2012 Volkswagen Golf R 50.804+1 50.632 50.286 48.716 49.043 48.716  
CAMS • Chase Cook 31 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 48.715 47.225 46.174 46.747+1 45.556+1 46.174  
CAMS • Guy Roberts 94 1994 Dodge Viper RT/10 49.182 47.605 47.366 46.255 46.656+1 46.255  
CAMS  Randy Puls 177 1999 Chevrolet Corvette FRC 51.331 50.276 50.096 49.010+1 48.615 48.615  
CAMS  Susan Puls 77 1999 Chevrolet Corvette FRC 55.574 54.422 52.759 52.331 52.582+1 52.331  
CAMC • Ken Stowers 8 2019 Ford MUSTANG 52.119 49.333+1 50.763 49.562 49.797 49.562  
CAMC  James Stowers 84 2019 Ford MUSTANG 59.326+1 52.701 53.402 51.584+1 51.733 51.733  
CAMC  James Tackett 20 2008 Ford Mustang GT 58.786+1 56.526 57.274 55.904 56.180+1 55.904  
CAMT • Patrick Darling 72 1968 Chevrolet Camaro 47.439 45.983 45.395 45.413 45.913 45.395  
CAMT • Ben Fuller 172 1968 Chevrolet Camaro 52.760 50.974 D.N.F. 49.803 49.499 49.499  
CAMT  Dennis Smith 69 1996 Ford Mustang Cobra 54.528 51.905 50.547 51.096 51.471 50.547  
CAMT  Nancy Smith 69 1996 Ford Mustang Cobra 59.037 54.797 53.514 53.679+1 54.091 53.514  
CAMT  Addison Bell 196 1969 Chevrolet Camaro 63.953 59.593 60.038 57.471 58.409 57.471  
CAMT  Mitchell Bell 96 1969 Chevrolet Camaro 60.565 61.224 59.399 57.981 58.865 57.981  
XA • Aaron Loggan 55 1999 Mercedes-Benz SLK55 49.318+1 47.779+1 46.922+1 46.533+1 46.991 46.991  
XA  Brett Grier 58 2016 Ford Fiesta 48.455 48.490 47.523 47.914 46.929+1 47.523  
XA  Kent Edmondson 89 1989 BMW E30 49.523 48.857+1 48.785+1 49.728 48.105 48.105  
XB • Kale Morris 24 2001 Mazda Miata 50.657 47.908 47.960+1 48.084 47.309+1 47.908  
SSM • Dewayne Weston 65 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 49.103 47.952+1 47.850+1 48.297 D.N.F. 48.297  

• Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FL - Fast Lady        PAX – Top PAX 
 

~~ Divisional #10 • PAX Rankings ~~ 
Driver Class Time Index   PAX 



Ron Williams GS 44.487 *0.794 35.322 
Brian Tefft Jr. SSC 45.602 *0.809 36.892 
Mason Smith CS 45.618 *0.810 36.950 
Patrick Darling CAMT 45.395 *0.816 37.042 
Robert Seelig ES 46.881 *0.792 37.129 
Pax Rolfe ES 46.979 *0.792 37.207 
Phillip Meredith GS 47.227 *0.794 37.498 
Theresa Walton ES 47.433 *0.792 37.566 
Conner Herrick ES 47.680 *0.792 37.762 
James Green SSC 46.720 *0.809 37.796 
Brian Tefft Sr SSC 47.013 *0.809 38.033 
Michelle Seelig ES 48.045 *0.792 38.051 
Jacob Orlowski STH 46.867 *0.812 38.056 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 48.404 *0.792 38.336 
Phil Brown ES 48.488 *0.792 38.402 
James Harrison BS 46.995 *0.818 38.441 
Frank Wietharn AS 46.931 *0.821 38.530 
Chase Cook CAMS 46.174 *0.838 38.693 
Guy Roberts CAMS 46.255 *0.838 38.761 
Marcia Haynes SSCL 48.211 *0.809 39.002 
Andrew Brown ES 49.378 *0.792 39.107 
Don Herrick HS 49.944 *0.786 39.256 
Henry Brillhart ES 49.897 *0.792 39.518 
Josh Huff STH 48.716 *0.812 39.557 
Aaron Loggan XA 46.991 *0.842 39.566 
Tim Nicholson DS 49.076 *0.807 39.604 
Rocky Entriken ES 50.107 *0.792 39.684 
Brett Grier XA 47.523 *0.842 40.014 
Parker Sattler SSC 49.536 *0.809 40.074 
Mark Alft SS 48.312 *0.830 40.099 
Chandler Brown CS 49.523 *0.810 40.113 
Andlee Phengphachanh STU 48.416 *0.829 40.136 
Ben Fuller CAMT 49.499 *0.816 40.391 
Kent Edmondson XA 48.105 *0.842 40.504 
Ken Stowers CAMC 49.562 *0.819 40.591 
Randy Puls CAMS 48.615 *0.838 40.739 
Allan Unruh STR 49.205 *0.828 40.741 
Kale Morris XB 47.908 *0.851 40.769 
Dennis Smith CAMT 50.547 *0.816 41.246 
Jean Alft SSL 50.601 *0.830 41.998 
Rick Nicholson DS 52.204 *0.807 42.128 
James Stowers CAMC 51.733 *0.819 42.369 
Cameron Kidwell STR 51.224 *0.828 42.413 
Dewayne Weston SSM 48.297 *0.883 42.646 
Nancy Smith CAMTL 53.514 *0.816 43.667 
Susan Puls CAMS 52.331 *0.838 43.853 
James Tackett CAMC 55.904 *0.819 45.785 
Addison Bell CAMT 57.471 *0.816 46.896 
John Schmidt FS 58.073 *0.814 47.271 
Mitchell Bell CAMT 57.981 *0.816 47.312 
Kaitlyn Loggan CSL 59.089 *0.810 47.862 

 
 
 


